
 
 
 
 

 
1.2.2 Communicate with surveillance sites at least annually 

DOCUMENT 1: LIST OF PROVIDERS WHO ARE SURVEILLANCE SITES REPORTING TO THE SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM 

 

Name of Document:  122_1_1 DPH_NEWBORN SCREENING HOSPITAL CONTACTS.DOC 
 
 
 

Requirements of the Standard 

 
Is this a list of the individuals or organizations that provide surveillance data to the health department? 
 

Yes 



Hospital Contact Names 
 

Hospital Name  Title Phone Fax Email 
 

Bridgton Hospital 

10 Hospital Drive 

Bridgton, Maine 04009 

 

 

Crystal Drew, RN 

 

Newborn Screening 

Newborn Hearing 

Birth Defects 

 

647-6128 

 

 

647-6011 

 

drewcr@bh.cmhc.org 

 

Calais Regional Hospital 

24 Hospital Lane 

Calais, Maine 04619 

 

 

Ericka Tracy, RNC 

 

Newborn Screening 

Newborn Hearing 

Birth Defects 

 

454-9215 

 

454-9294 

 

obsmgr@calaishospital.org 

 

Cary Medical Center 

163 Van Buren Road 

Caribou, Maine 04736 

 

Nursery: 498-3111 ext 1338 

 

 

Jen Plante 

 

Newborn Screening 

Newborn Hearing 

Birth Defects 

 

498-1179 

 

498-1180 

Call before faxing to let them 

know 

jplante@carymed.org 

 

 

Central Maine Medical Center 

300 Main Street 

Lewiston, Maine 04240 

 

Nursery: 795-2534 

 

 

Heidi Morin, RN 

 

Newborn Screening 

Newborn Hearing 

Birth Defects 

 

795-2530 

 

795-5683 

 

morinh@cmhc.org 

 

DownEast Community Hospital 

11 Hospital Drive 

Machias, Maine 04654 

 

Nursery:255-0242 

 

Nancy Wright, RN 

 

 

Newborn Screening 

Staff Nurse 

Birth Defects 

 

255-0242 

 

255-8537 

 

nana@dech.org 

 

Vanessa Ovitt 

 

Newborn Hearing 

 

 

255-3356  

Ext 652 

 

 

 

vanessao@dech.org 

 

mailto:drewcr@bh.cmhc.org
mailto:obsmgr@calaishospital.org
mailto:jplante@carymed.org
mailto:morinh@cmhc.org
mailto:nana@dech.org
mailto:vanessao@dech.org


 

08-01-2012 

Hospital Contact Names 
 

Hospital Name  Title Phone Fax Email 
 

Eastern Maine Medical Center 

489 State Street 

Bangor, Maine 04401 

 

Nursery: 973-8785 

 

 

Tina Gist, RN 

 

Newborn Screening 

Newborn Hearing 

Birth Defects 

 

973-8785 

Nursery 

NICU: 973-8781 

 

973-5815 

 

NICU 973-8812 

 

tgist@emh.org  

 

 

Franklin Memorial Hospital 

111 Franklin Health Commons 

Farmington, Maine 04938 

 

Nursery: 779-2295 

 

 

MaryAnne Goodwin, RN 

 

 

Newborn Screening 

Newborn Hearing 

Birth Defects 

 

779-2546 

 

779-2677 

 

magoodwin@fchn.org 

 

 

HD Goodall Hospital 

25 June Street 

Sanford, Maine 04073 

 

Nursery: 490-7520 

 

 

Carol Lantagne, RN 

 

 

Newborn Screening 

Newborn Hearing 

Birth Defects 

 

490-7520 

 

490-7418 

 

CLantagne@goodallhospital.org 

 

Houlton Regional Hospital 

20 Hartford Street 

Houlton, Maine 04730 

 

Nursery: 532-2900 ext 2130 

 

 

Cheryl Peabody, RN 

 

 

Newborn Screening 

Newborn Hearing 

Birth Defects 

 

532-2900 x 2130 

 

521-2261 

 

cpeabody@houltonregional.org 

 

 

Inland Hospital 

200 Kennedy Memorial Drive 

Waterville, Maine 04901 

 

Nursery: 861-3100 

 

Tina Quinn, RN 

Supplies & lab Lauren 

Morrison 

 

Newborn Screening 

Birth Defects 

 

861-3103 

 

861-3130 

 

861-3112 

 

861-3138 

tquinn@emh.org 

Lmorrison@emg.org 

 

 

Sasha Genest, RN 

 

 

Newborn Hearing 

Staff RN 

 

861-3100 

 

861-3112 

 

sgenest@emh.org 

 

mailto:tgist@emh.org
mailto:magoodwin@fchn.org
mailto:CLantagne@goodallhospital.org
mailto:lstewart@houltonregional.org
mailto:tquinn@emh.org
mailto:Lmorrison@emg.org
mailto:sgenest@emh.org


 

08-01-2012 

 

Hospital Contact Names 
 

Hospital Name Title Phone Fax Email 
 

Maine Coast Memorial Hospital 

50 Union Street 

Ellsworth, Maine 04605 

 

Nursery: 664-5464 

 

Janeanne Allen, RNC 

 

 

Newborn Screening 

Birth Defects 

 

664-5464 

 

664-5632 

 

jallen@mainehospital.org 

 

Julie Wescott 

 

 

Newborn Hearing 

 

 

664-5464 

 

664-5632 

 

jwescott@mainehospital.org 

 

 

Barbara Bush Children’s Hospital 

Maine Medical Center 

22 Bramhall Street 

Portland, Maine 04102 

 

Nursery:662-2495 

 

Jane Walker, RN 

 

Carole Messenger-

Rioux 

 

Newborn Screening 

 

Birth Defects 

 

662-2920 

CCN 662-4425 

NICU: 662-2246 

 

662-4428 

 

NICU:662-6227 

 

 

 

Geri Tamborelli 

 

Newborn Hearing 

 

 

662-4852 

 

 

 

tamborg@mmc.org 

 

 

MaineGeneral Medical Center 

Augusta Campus 

6 E Chestnut Street 

Augusta, Maine 04330 

 

Nursery: 626-1438 

 

Linda Brown, RN 

 

Newborn Screening 

Birth Defects 

 

626-1437 

 

626-1033 

 

tburgess@mainegeneral.org 

 

 

Diane Allen, RN 

 

Newborn Hearing 

 

 

207-626-1437 

 

 

 

Diane.Allen@mainegeneral.org 

 

 

MaineGeneral Medical Center 

Thayer Campus 

149 North Street 

Waterville, Maine 04901 

 

Diane Allen, RN 

 

Newborn Screening 

Birth Defects 

 

872-1627 

 

872-1609 

 

lisahopkins@mainegeneral.org 

 

Annette Bowman 

 

Newborn Hearing 

 

 

872-1637 

 

872-1609 

 

annette.bowman@mainegeneral.org 

 

Mayo Regional Hospital 

897 West Main Street 

Dover-Foxcroft, Maine 04426 

 

Nursery: 564-4292 

 

Katrina , RN 

 

Newborn Screening 

Birth Defects 

 

564-4292 

 

564-4408 

 

bjenkins@mayohospital.com  

 

Denise Scuderi, RN 

 

 

Newborn Hearing 

RN 

 

564-4292 

 

564-4408 

 

dscuderi@mayohospital.com   

 

Mercy Hospital 

175 Fore River Park Way 

Portland, Maine 04102 

 

Nursery:553-6330 

 

Doreen Brado, RN 

 

Newborn Screening 

Birth Defects 

 

553-6300 

 

553-6336 

 

BradoD@mercyme.com 

 

 

Sandra Kenealy 

 

Newborn Hearing 

Manager 

 

879-3052 

 

 

 

kenealys@mercyme.com 

 

mailto:jallen@mainehospital.org
mailto:jwescott@mainehospital.org
mailto:tamborg@mmc.org
mailto:tburgess@mainegeneral.org
mailto:Diane.Allen@mainegeneral.org
mailto:lisahopkins@mainegeneral.org
mailto:annette.bowman@mainegeneral.org
mailto:bjenkins@mayohospital.com
mailto:dscuderi@mayohospital.com
mailto:nevilleb@mercyme.com
mailto:kenealys@mercyme.com


 

08-01-2012 

 

Hospital Contact Names 
 

Hospital Name Title Phone Fax Email 
 

MidCoast Hospital 

123 Medical Center Drive 

Brunswick, Maine 04011 

 

Nursery: 373-6527 

 

Eileen Delaney 

 

Newborn Screening 

Newborn Hearing 

Birth Defects 

 

373-6525 

 

373-6526 

 

edelaney@midcoasthealth.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Miles Memorial Hospital 

35 Miles Street 

Damariscotta, Maine 04543 

 

Nursery: 563-4337 

 

Lynn Plumb, RN 

 

Newborn Screening 

Newborn Hearing 

Birth Defects 

 

563-4536 

 

563-4493 

 

lplumb@mileshealthcare.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mt. Desert Island Hospital 

10 Wayman Lane 

Bar Harbor, Maine 04609 

 

Nursery: 288-5081 

 

Pamela Bourque, RN 

 

Newborn Screening 

Newborn Hearing 

Birth Defects 

 

288-5081 

 

288-4753 

 

ob@mdihospital.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Northern Maine Medical Center 

194 East Main Street 

Fort Kent, Maine 04743 

 

Nursery: 834-3155 ext 3128 

 

Cheryl Daigle, RNC 

 

Newborn Screening 

Newborn Hearing 

Birth Defects 

 

834-3155 x3128 

 

834-2202 

 

Cheryl.daigle@nmmc.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Penboscot Bay Medical Center 

6 Glen Cove Drive 

Rockport, Maine 04856 

 

Nursery: 596-8343 

 

Nola Metcalf, RN 

 

Newborn Screening 

Newborn Hearing 

Birth Defects 

 

596-8343 

 

593-5276 

 

nmetcalf@penbayhealthcare.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:edelaney@midcoasthealth.com
mailto:lplumb@mileshealthcare.org
mailto:ob@mdihospital.org
mailto:Cheryl.daigle@nmmc.org
mailto:nmetcalf@penbayhealthcare.org


 

08-01-2012 

Hospital Contact Names 
 

Hospital Name Title Phone Fax Email 
 

Penobscot Valley Hospital 

7 Transalpine Road 

Lincoln, Maine 04457 

 

Nursery: 794-3321 

 

Beth Shorey, RN 

 

Newborn Screening 

Birth Defects 

 

794-3321 

 

794-7100 

 

 

 

 

Karen Mueller 

 

Newborn Hearing 

 

 

794-3321 

EXT: 200 

  

kmueller@pvhme.org 

 

 

Redington-Fairview Hospital 

468 Fairview Avenue 

Skowhegan, Maine 04976 

 

Nursery:474-5121 ext: 405 

 

Kelly Wheeler, RN 

 

Newborn Screening 

Birth Defects 

 

474-5121 x 405 

858-2404 

 

474-7235 

 

kwheeler@rfgh.net 

 

Denise Cummings, RN 

 

Newborn Hearing 

RN 

 

474-5121 

 

474-7235 

 

dcummings@rfgh.net  

 

Rumford Hospital 

420 Franklin Street 

Rumford, Maine 04276 

 

Joette Carlton, RN 

 

Newborn Screening 

Newborn Hearing 

Birth Defects 

 

369-1081 

 

369-1016 

 

carltonj@rh.cmhc.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Southern Maine Medical Center 

1 Medical Center Drive 

Biddeford, Maine 04005 

 

 

 

Cynthia Parson, RN 

 

Newborn Screening 

Birth Defects 

 

283-7350 

 

283-7347 

 

cas.jer@smmc.org 

 

Jill Lablond, RN 

 

Newborn Hearing 

RN Coordinator 

 

283-7351 

 

283-7347 

 

wis.jal@smmc.org 

 

St. Mary’s Regional Medical Ctr 

PO Box 291 

318 Sabattus Street 

Lewiston, Maine 04240 

 

Nursery:777-8280 

 

Bobbie Olsen, RN 

 

Newborn Screening 

Newborn Hearing 

Birth Defects 

 

777-8280 

 

777-8971 

 

Bolsen@stmarysmaine.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:kmueller@pvhme.org
mailto:kwheeler@rfgh.net
mailto:dcummings@rfgh.net
mailto:carltonj@rh.cmhc.org
mailto:cas.jer@smmc.org
mailto:wis.jal@smmc.org
mailto:wis.jal@smmc.org
mailto:Bolsen@stmarysmaine.com


 

08-01-2012 

 

Hospital Contact Names 
 

Hospital Name Title Phone Fax Email 
 

Stephens Memorial Hospital 

181 Main Street 

Norway, Maine 04268 

 

Nursery: 743-5933 ext 380 

 

Alison Newton, RN 

 

Newborn Screening 

Newborn Hearing 

Birth Defects 

 

744-6951 

 

393-3146 

 

newtona@wmhcc.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Aroostook Medical Center 

140 Academy Street 

Presque Isle, Maine 04769 

 

Nursery: 768-4325 

 

Kathy Marston 

 

 

Newborn Screening 

Newborn Hearing 

Birth Defects 

 

768-4328 

 

768-4346 

 

kmarston@tamc.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

Waldo County General 

Hospital 

118 Northport Avenue 

Belfast, Maine 04915 

 

Nursery: 338-9348 

 

Donna Poulin, RN 

 

 

Newborn Screening 

Birth Defects 

 

338-9348 

 

930-2693 

 

dpoulin@wcgh.org 

 

Kimberly Spectre, RN 

 

 

Newborn Hearing 

 

 

338-9348 

 

930-2693 

 

kspectre@wcgh.org 

 

York Hospital 

15 Hospital Drive 

York, Maine 03909 

 

Nursery:351-2129 

 

Donna Willerson 

 

 

Newborn Screening 

Birth Defects 

 

351-2129 

 

351-3451 

 

donna.m.willerson@yorkhospital.com 

 

 

Peggy Clifford 

 

Newborn Hearing 

 

 

351-3534 

 

 

 

Mclifford@yorkhospital.com 

 

 

mailto:newtona@wmhcc.org
mailto:kmarston@tamc.org
mailto:dpoulin@wcgh.org
mailto:kspectre@wcgh.org
mailto:donna.m.willerson@yorkhospital.com
mailto:donna.m.willerson@yorkhospital.com
mailto:Mclifford@yorkhospital.com

